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NOTIFICATION

Academic Calendar for the Academic Year 2024 - 2025

(January to December 2024)

Date: 05/01/2024

L . e 15 July — 19 Aug
_R_cglslratlon of all continuing UG_. PG & PhD (Tue _8 Ii,?(l:n) ([;:1(};” _lFr;‘)«u“
Last 'date for submission of.zylppea! to HoD by students liable to be 2 Jan (Tue) 15 July (Mon)
terminated for poor academic performance - _ -
Last date .for submission (.:)frecm.nmendation by .DUPC‘ on appeal of 3 Jan (Wed) tEuly e
| students liable to be terminated for poor academic performance _
Last date for submission of recommendation by DPPC on appeal of 16 July (Tue)

| students liable to be terminated for poor academic performance

3 Jan (Wed)

[UPC meeting to discuss appeal of B.Tech. students liable to be
terminated due to poor CPI

4 Jan (Thur)

18 July (Thur)

[PPC meeting to discuss appeal of M.Sc./M.Tech./Ph.D. students
liable to be terminated due to poor CPI

4 Jan (Thur)

[8 July (Thur)

Registration of new B.tech students

As per CSAB

Induction program of New B.Tech

As per CSAB

Registration of new M.Tech and M.Sc. students

As per CCMT/CCMN |

Registration of new PhD students

15— 19 July (Mon — Fri)

Starting of classes of all continuing UG, PG, PhD

8 Jan (Mon)

22July(Mon)

New PhD students

22July(Mon)

Last Date for first Assignment

29 Jan ('Mon)-

22 Aug(Thur)

Last Date for first unit test

29 Jan (Mon)

22 Aug(Thur)

Last Date for [-Project thesis review of B.Tech./M.Tech./M.Sc.

2 Feb (Fri)

26 Aug (Mon)

Last Date for second Assignment

29 Feb (Thur)

19 Sept (Thur)

Last Date for second unit test

29 Feb (Thur)

19 Sept (Thur)

Mid Sem Examination (MSE) Theory ﬁ(li\jl(ihfal::il; 23 —27 Sept (Mfm —Fri)
_Last date for returning evaluated MSE answer script to students 18 March (Mon) 1T Oct (Fri)
Last Date for 11-Project/Thesis Review of B.Tech./M.Tech./ M.Sc. 27 March (Wed) 14 Oct (Mon)

Last Date for third Assignment

19 April (Fri)

21 Oct (Mon)

| Last Date for third unit test

19 April (Fri)

21 Oct (Mon)

LR : ‘ 22-2 i
Parallel examination registration (Moné_AF[;I)I 21 =25 Oct (N.Io_n — Fri)
29 April -3
Laboratory End Semester Examination (ESE) May (Mon - 8 — 14 Nov (Fri — Thur)
i __Fri)

Last working day of semester

3 May (Fri)-_

A Nov Fr)

Online submission of feedback by students

3 May (Fri)

End semester Examination Theory

6-17 May (Mon
— Fri)

14 Nov (Fri)
18 — 29 Nov (Mon — Fri)

IUPC meeting

20 May (Fri)

2 Dec (Mon)

IPPC meeting

Last date of submission of proj_ccl work thesis I;\» |
B.Tech./M.Tech./M.Sc.

21 May (Tue) |

22 May (Wed)

3 Dec(Tue)

6 Dec (Fri)
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22 May (Wed) 6 Dec (Fri)

Last date of prescination & evaluation of B.Tech/M.Tech./M.Sc.

project work _ )
Last date for seeking clarification of evaluated ESE answer scripts 22 May (Wed) 6 Dec (Fri)
23 May — 31
Vacation for continuing B.Tech./M.Sc. students July (Thur - 7 Dec — | Jan (Sat — Wed)
Wed) g

st o Bl 24 May to 30 11 Dec, 2023 — | Jan 2024

e i i June (Fri - Sun) (Wed — Wed)
Last date of submission of grades to Academic Section 6 June (Thur) | 12 Dec (Thur)
Online availability of provisional grade report psailn) 7 June (Fri) 13 Dec (Thur)

10 June (Mon) —

Tentative requisition of Branch change application i =
q e 1™ July (Mon)

Last date of submitting formal appeal to the course instructor(s) by

; ; ; ; | T
the students against any discrepancy in grading LR 8 DC_C (Mon)

[ast date for reporting Change in grade, if any to the Academic
Section for the appeal by the students i i
Finalisation of Branch Change ~ 9July ( Tue) -
Issuing notices to students terminated from Academic due to low CPI
after back courses

14 June (Fri) 19 Dec (Thur)

12 July (Fri) 30 Dec (Mon)

30 Dec, 2024 — 10 Jan,

Registration of all continuing UG. PG & Ph.D. = 2025 (Mon - Fri)

o)

rof. Kh. Tomba Singh)
Registrar
NIT Manipur

NITM.3/(3-Acad)/Noitce/2023/ 4 085 : Date: 05/01/2024
Copy to :-

P.S. to the Director for kind information.

Dean (AA) for information.

All HODs for information.

Controller of Examinations.

Technical Officer for uploading on the Institute’'s Website.

Account Section.
All Notice Boards.
File concerned.
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’>rof. Kh. Tomba Singh)
Registrar
NIT Manipur



